
Männer

1. 11 Maxim FUCHS GER LG Passau 1988 2:35:09 -

2. 148 Michael HARLACHER GER LC Aichach 1980 2:40:10 +05:01

3. 19 Stephan FRUHMANN GER LG Passau 1979 2:40:23 +05:14

4. 1526 Miguel LENZ GER MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 1970 2:41:12 +06:03

5. 1287 Harald GERBING GER LG Reischenau-Zusamtal 1973 2:43:37 +08:28

6. 2421 Klaus MANNWEILER GER TSV Wolfratshausen 1966 2:45:28 +10:19

7. 1525 Danilo FRIEDRICH GER MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 1981 2:46:04 +10:55

8. 728 Christian SPERLICH GER FC Ebershausen 1975 2:47:35 +12:26

9. 15 Giovani GONZALEZ POPOCA GER LG Passau 1982 2:47:51 +12:42

10. 1217 Georg STEINHERR GER LC Aichach 1966 2:48:56 +13:47

11. 787 Markus JOBST GER FTSV Straubing 1983 2:50:52 +15:43

12. 1369 Konrad RADSPIELER GER Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 1982 2:53:42 +18:33

13. 2459 Tobias GIRBIG GER LG Allgäu 1988 2:54:24 +19:15

14. 5285 Stefan HEIGL GER LG Mettenheim 1981 2:54:30 +19:21

15. 2474 Matthias ZECH GER TV Kaufbeuren 1986 2:54:36 +19:27

16. 1256 Klaus KLEMENT GER LG Fichtelgebirge 1971 2:56:03 +20:54

17. 2245 Johannes WAGNER GER TG Salzachtal 1963 2:57:03 +21:54

18. 1136 Jürgen WITTMANN GER LAC Quelle Fürth 1978 2:58:02 +22:53

19. 2243 Sebastian APFELBACHER GER TG Kitzingen 1978 2:59:35 +24:26

20. 1267 Sebastiano ILARDI GER LG Lohr-Rechtenbach 1957 2:59:57 +24:48

21. 2242 Marco PRELLER GER TG Kitzingen 1983 3:00:28 +25:19

22. 2249 Christoph FELDNER GER TG Viktoria Augsburg 1982 3:01:32 +26:23

23. 727 Martin BIRKNER GER FC Ebershausen 1986 3:06:34 +31:25

24. 5473 Oliver BREMER GER TG Kitzingen 1989 3:09:23 +34:14

25. 2419 Jürgen HABEL GER TSV Wolfratshausen 1964 3:09:26 +34:17

26. 2380 Michael BISCHOFF GER TSV Ismaning 1960 3:09:58 +34:49

27. 2468 Alexander BAUER GER TV 1848 Coburg 1976 3:10:10 +35:01

28. 2420 Holger HOHMANN GER TSV Wolfratshausen 1961 3:11:16 +36:07

29. 2489 Sascha DANIEL GER TV Geiselhöring 1976 3:11:20 +36:11

30. 2241 Frederik HART GER TG 48 Schweinfurt 1990 3:11:21 +36:12

31. 1295 Otto NEIGERT GER LG Stadtbergen 1968 3:11:47 +36:38

32. 1241 Martin KLOSKA GER LG Allgäu 1969 3:13:37 +38:28

33. 2424 Johannes RÖTTIG GER TSV Wolfratshausen 1964 3:14:02 +38:53

34. 1242 Bernhard MUNZ GER LG Allgäu 1961 3:14:10 +39:01

35. 2477 Bernhard EPPLE GER TV Kaufbeuren 1971 3:14:48 +39:39

36. 1370 Georg STIFTER GER Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 1963 3:15:26 +40:17

37. 1272 Markus SIRL GER LG Mettenheim 1980 3:17:46 +42:37

38. 1282 Richard FRIEDRICH GER LG Passau 1981 3:18:10 +43:01

39. 2381 Rainer RACKWITZ GER TSV Ismaning 1963 3:18:19 +43:10

40. 2156 Hubert RIEDER GER TSV Massing 1977 3:21:38 +46:29

41. 2475 Lothar WARMDT GER TV Kaufbeuren 1966 3:22:15 +47:06

42. 1245 Stefan SETTELE GER LG Augsburg 1986 3:24:21 +49:12

43. 2423 Stefan KIESLINGER GER TSV Wolfratshausen 1976 3:24:45 +49:36

44. 1368 Patrick STEININGER GER Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 1991 3:25:16 +50:07

45. 1167 Robert BRANDL GER Laufgem. Wehringen 1967 3:26:06 +50:57

46. 1266 Thomas HERTEUX GER LG Lohr-Rechtenbach 1970 3:29:15 +54:06

47. 2378 Patrick POCK GER TSV Haar 1998 3:32:29 +57:20

48. 1262 Armin SIEBERT GER LG Kreis Dachau 1966 3:33:01 +57:52

49. 1365 Franz STARZER GER Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 1961 3:36:31 +1:01:22

50. 2405 Herbert METZKER GER TSV Ottobrunn 1952 3:36:45 +1:01:36

51. 766 Ludwig WILDEMANN GER Forstenrieder SC 1948 3:37:12 +1:02:03

52. 1318 Thorsten REß GER LG LKr Aschaffenburg 1976 3:40:16 +1:05:07

53. 1263 Hartmut HÄBER GER LG Lauf-Pegnitzgrund 1950 3:41:53 +1:06:44
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54. 2417 Michael SCHMUESER GER TSV Wolfratshausen 1971 3:43:11 +1:08:02

55. 2343 Anton LAUTNER GER TSV 1862 Neuburg 1960 3:44:56 +1:09:47

56. 2490 Hubert WITTMANN GER TV Geiselhöring 1969 3:51:57 +1:16:48

57. 1244 Wolfgang WALCH GER LG Augsburg 1964 3:53:59 +1:18:50

58. 789 Toni ALTWECK GER FTSV Straubing 1961 3:56:16 +1:21:07

59. 1243 Christian MOTZ GER LG Allgäu 1960 3:57:56 +1:22:47

60. 786 Michael ZACH GER FTSV Straubing 1985 3:59:08 +1:23:59

61. 5020 Karlheinz SCHMIDT GER SG Stadtwerke Freising 1956 4:00:10 +1:25:01

62. 2488 Wolfgang KAMMERMEIER GER TV Geiselhöring 1987 4:01:45 +1:26:36

63. 1155 Uwe DRESSLER GER Laufclub Bayern 1964 4:02:47 +1:27:38

64. 2250 Reinhard MAIER GER TG Viktoria Augsburg 1955 4:04:39 +1:29:30

65. 2394 Rainer FRITSCH GER TSV Markt Erlbach 1955 4:06:04 +1:30:55

66. 1366 Norbert BACHINGER GER Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 1963 4:07:16 +1:32:07

67. 2422 Alfred SEEGERER GER TSV Wolfratshausen 1961 4:07:40 +1:32:31

68. 636 Bernd DESCHAUER GER DJK TEUTONIA GAUSTADT 1974 4:12:38 +1:37:29

69. 1265 Heiko KLEIN GER LG LKr Aschaffenburg 1973 4:13:29 +1:38:20

70. 2472 Ulrich ZIERMANN GER TV 1848 Schwabach 1942 4:32:58 +1:57:49

71. 2119 Siegfried BÜHNER GER TB Weiden 1947 4:40:07 +2:04:58

72. 2357 Dieter SCHMITT GER TSV Brendlorenzen 1959 4:40:34 +2:05:25

73. 2478 Michael ALLMACHER GER TV Kaufbeuren 1976 4:43:25 +2:08:16

74. 2120 Ludwig KREUTZER GER TB Weiden 1955 4:55:14 +2:20:05

75. 2384 Winfried ABERL GER TSV Jetzendorf 1972 5:04:01 +2:28:52

Frauen

1. 7 Susanne SCHREINDL GER LG Passau 1991 2:49:40 -

2. 1 Bianca MEYER GER LG Stadtwerke München 1974 2:56:06 +06:26

3. 6477 Eva HABERL GER LG Telis Finanz Regensburg 1980 3:02:55 +13:15

4. 1645 Amanda REITER GER Ptsv Rosenheim 1967 3:08:08 +18:28

5. 2247 Sybille MAI GER TG Viktoria Augsburg 1982 3:09:20 +19:40

6. 2389 Stefanie BORRIS GER TSV Lenting 1969 3:14:00 +24:20

7. 2097 Margit ELFERS GER SWC Regensburg 1993 3:19:06 +29:26

8. 6478 Irmi SCHÖNHUBER GER LG Mettenheim 1975 3:23:07 +33:27

9. 2098 Stephanie BÖTZL GER SWC Regensburg 1981 3:24:53 +35:13

10. 2099 Constanze BOLDT GER SWC Regensburg 1973 3:28:27 +38:47

11. 2069 Kerstin PÜSCHL GER SV Raigering 1971 3:29:58 +40:18

12. 1275 Stefanie STADLER GER LG Mettenheim 1982 3:30:54 +41:14

13. 2183 Annette SATTLER GER Team Klinikum Nürnberg 1968 3:34:51 +45:11

14. 1298 Hannah SASSNINK GER LG Stadtwerke München 1986 3:37:22 +47:42

15. 153 Ingrid MATERNA GER SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1973 3:44:24 +54:44

16. 1294 Dagmar LÖTHER GER LG Stadtbergen 1964 3:44:54 +55:14

17. 1338 Irmgard LIETZ GER FC Edelsfeld 1966 3:46:45 +57:05

18. 2469 Christine LIEB GER TV 1848 Coburg 1963 3:48:37 +58:57

19. 2470 Christine SCHRENKER GER TV 1848 Coburg 1965 3:54:52 +1:05:12

20. 788 Ulrike OPERS GER FTSV Straubing 1978 3:56:16 +1:06:36

21. 2118 Maria WILDENAUER GER TB Weiden 1963 4:00:03 +1:10:23

22. 1367 Barbara BACHINGER GER Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 1969 4:07:16 +1:17:36

23. 2248 Marion HOFMANN GER TG Viktoria Augsburg 1960 4:13:17 +1:23:37

24. 1264 Eva RUßMANN GER LG LKr Aschaffenburg 1986 4:14:00 +1:24:20

25. 2467 Daniela CHRIST GER TV 1848 Coburg 1956 4:14:02 +1:24:22

26. 1799 Gabriele KAISER GER SC Unterpfaffenhofen-Germering 1956 4:14:27 +1:24:47

27. 783 Brigitte BÄRNREUTHER GER FSV Großenseebach 1957 4:16:59 +1:27:19

28. 103 Annika LINKE GER TV 1848 Coburg 1975 4:24:10 +1:34:30

29. 5480 Brigitta BIERMANSKI GER TSV 1880 Starnberg e.V. 1949 4:53:52 +2:04:12

30. 2344 Henriette APPEL GER TSV 1862 Neuburg 1969 5:40:26 +2:50:46
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Anzahl Teilnehmer: 105
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Männer
1 LG Passau 1                   8:03:23 -- Maxim Fuchs Senioren M30 2:35:09

Stephan Fruhmann Senioren M35 2:40:23

Giovani Gonzalez PopocaSenioren M35 2:47:51

2 TSV Wolfratshausen 1                   9:06:10 +1:02:47,00 Klaus Mannweiler Senioren M50 2:45:28

Jürgen Habel Senioren M50 3:09:26

Holger Hohmann Senioren M55 3:11:16

3 TG Kitzingen 1                   9:09:26 +1:06:03,00 Sebastian Apfelbacher Senioren M40 2:59:35

Marco Preller Senioren M35 3:00:28

Oliver Bremer Männer 3:09:23

4 LG Allgäu 1                   9:22:11 +1:18:48,00 Tobias Girbig Senioren M30 2:54:24

Martin Kloska Senioren M45 3:13:37

Bernhard Munz Senioren M55 3:14:10

5 TV Kaufbeuren 1                   9:31:39 +1:28:16,00 Matthias Zech Senioren M30 2:54:36

Bernhard Epple Senioren M45 3:14:48

Lothar Warmdt Senioren M50 3:22:15

6 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 1                   9:34:24 +1:31:01,00 Konrad Radspieler Senioren M35 2:53:42

Georg Stifter Senioren M55 3:15:26

Patrick Steininger Männer 3:25:16

7 TSV Wolfratshausen 2                   10:21:58 +2:18:35,00 Johannes Röttig Senioren M50 3:14:02

Stefan Kieslinger Senioren M40 3:24:45

Michael Schmueser Senioren M45 3:43:11

8 FTSV Straubing 1                   10:46:16 +2:42:53,00 Markus Jobst Senioren M35 2:50:52

Toni Altweck Senioren M60 3:56:16

Michael Zach Senioren M30 3:59:08

9 TV Geiselhöring 1                   11:05:02 +3:01:39,00 Sascha Daniel Senioren M40 3:11:20

Hubert Wittmann Senioren M45 3:51:57

Wolfgang Kammermeier Senioren M30 4:01:45

Frauen
1 SWC Regensburg 1                   10:12:26 -- Margit Elfers Frauen 3:19:06

Stephanie Bötzl Seniorinnen W35 3:24:53

Constanze Boldt Seniorinnen W45 3:28:27

2 TV 1848 Coburg 1                   11:57:31 +1:45:05,00 Christine Lieb Seniorinnen W55 3:48:37

Christine Schrenker Seniorinnen W50 3:54:52

Daniela Christ Seniorinnen W60 4:14:02

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 11
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MARATHON

Senioren M35

1. 148 Michael HARLACHER 1980 LC Aichach 2:40:10 -

2. 19 Stephan FRUHMANN 1979 LG Passau 2:40:23 +00:13

3. 1525 Danilo FRIEDRICH 1981 MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 2:46:04 +05:54

4. 15 Giovani GONZALEZ POPOCA 1982 LG Passau 2:47:51 +07:41

5. 787 Markus JOBST 1983 FTSV Straubing 2:50:52 +10:42

6. 1369 Konrad RADSPIELER 1982 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 2:53:42 +13:32

7. 5285 Stefan HEIGL 1981 LG Mettenheim 2:54:30 +14:20

8. 2242 Marco PRELLER 1983 TG Kitzingen 3:00:28 +20:18

9. 2249 Christoph FELDNER 1982 TG Viktoria Augsburg 3:01:32 +21:22

10. 1272 Markus SIRL 1980 LG Mettenheim 3:17:46 +37:36

11. 1282 Richard FRIEDRICH 1981 LG Passau 3:18:10 +38:00

Senioren M40

1. 728 Christian SPERLICH 1975 FC Ebershausen 2:47:35 -

2. 1136 Jürgen WITTMANN 1978 LAC Quelle Fürth 2:58:02 +10:27

3. 2243 Sebastian APFELBACHER 1978 TG Kitzingen 2:59:35 +12:00

4. 2468 Alexander BAUER 1976 TV 1848 Coburg 3:10:10 +22:35

5. 2489 Sascha DANIEL 1976 TV Geiselhöring 3:11:20 +23:45

6. 2156 Hubert RIEDER 1977 TSV Massing 3:21:38 +34:03

7. 2423 Stefan KIESLINGER 1976 TSV Wolfratshausen 3:24:45 +37:10

8. 1318 Thorsten REß 1976 LG LKr Aschaffenburg 3:40:16 +52:41

9. 636 Bernd DESCHAUER 1974 DJK TEUTONIA GAUSTADT 4:12:38 +1:25:03

10. 2478 Michael ALLMACHER 1976 TV Kaufbeuren 4:43:25 +1:55:50

Senioren M45

1. 1526 Miguel LENZ 1970 MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 2:41:12 -

2. 1287 Harald GERBING 1973 LG Reischenau-Zusamtal 2:43:37 +02:25

3. 1256 Klaus KLEMENT 1971 LG Fichtelgebirge 2:56:03 +14:51

4. 1241 Martin KLOSKA 1969 LG Allgäu 3:13:37 +32:25

5. 2477 Bernhard EPPLE 1971 TV Kaufbeuren 3:14:48 +33:36

6. 1266 Thomas HERTEUX 1970 LG Lohr-Rechtenbach 3:29:15 +48:03

7. 2417 Michael SCHMUESER 1971 TSV Wolfratshausen 3:43:11 +1:01:59

8. 2490 Hubert WITTMANN 1969 TV Geiselhöring 3:51:57 +1:10:45

9. 1265 Heiko KLEIN 1973 LG LKr Aschaffenburg 4:13:29 +1:32:17

10. 2384 Winfried ABERL 1972 TSV Jetzendorf 5:04:01 +2:22:49

Senioren M50

1. 2421 Klaus MANNWEILER 1966 TSV Wolfratshausen 2:45:28 -

2. 1217 Georg STEINHERR 1966 LC Aichach 2:48:56 +03:28

3. 2419 Jürgen HABEL 1964 TSV Wolfratshausen 3:09:26 +23:58

4. 1295 Otto NEIGERT 1968 LG Stadtbergen 3:11:47 +26:19

5. 2424 Johannes RÖTTIG 1964 TSV Wolfratshausen 3:14:02 +28:34

6. 2475 Lothar WARMDT 1966 TV Kaufbeuren 3:22:15 +36:47

7. 1167 Robert BRANDL 1967 Laufgem. Wehringen 3:26:06 +40:38

8. 1262 Armin SIEBERT 1966 LG Kreis Dachau 3:33:01 +47:33

9. 1244 Wolfgang WALCH 1964 LG Augsburg 3:53:59 +1:08:31

10. 1155 Uwe DRESSLER 1964 Laufclub Bayern 4:02:47 +1:17:19

Senioren M55

1. 2245 Johannes WAGNER 1963 TG Salzachtal 2:57:03 -

2. 2380 Michael BISCHOFF 1960 TSV Ismaning 3:09:58 +12:55

3. 2420 Holger HOHMANN 1961 TSV Wolfratshausen 3:11:16 +14:13
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4. 1242 Bernhard MUNZ 1961 LG Allgäu 3:14:10 +17:07

5. 1370 Georg STIFTER 1963 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 3:15:26 +18:23

6. 2381 Rainer RACKWITZ 1963 TSV Ismaning 3:18:19 +21:16

7. 1365 Franz STARZER 1961 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 3:36:31 +39:28

8. 2343 Anton LAUTNER 1960 TSV 1862 Neuburg 3:44:56 +47:53

9. 789 Toni ALTWECK 1961 FTSV Straubing 3:56:16 +59:13

10. 1243 Christian MOTZ 1960 LG Allgäu 3:57:56 +1:00:53

11. 1366 Norbert BACHINGER 1963 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 4:07:16 +1:10:13

12. 2422 Alfred SEEGERER 1961 TSV Wolfratshausen 4:07:40 +1:10:37

13. 2357 Dieter SCHMITT 1959 TSV Brendlorenzen 4:40:34 +1:43:31

Senioren M60

1. 1267 Sebastiano ILARDI 1957 LG Lohr-Rechtenbach 2:59:57 -

2. 5020 Karlheinz SCHMIDT 1956 SG Stadtwerke Freising 4:00:10 +1:00:13

3. 2250 Reinhard MAIER 1955 TG Viktoria Augsburg 4:04:39 +1:04:42

4. 2394 Rainer FRITSCH 1955 TSV Markt Erlbach 4:06:04 +1:06:07

5. 2120 Ludwig KREUTZER 1955 TB Weiden 4:55:14 +1:55:17

Senioren M65

1. 2405 Herbert METZKER 1952 TSV Ottobrunn 3:36:45 -

2. 1263 Hartmut HÄBER 1950 LG Lauf-Pegnitzgrund 3:41:53 +05:08

Senioren M70

1. 766 Ludwig WILDEMANN 1948 Forstenrieder SC 3:37:12 -

2. 2119 Siegfried BÜHNER 1947 TB Weiden 4:40:07 +1:02:55

Senioren M75

1. 2472 Ulrich ZIERMANN 1942 TV 1848 Schwabach 4:32:58 -

Seniorinnen W35

1. 6477 Eva HABERL 1980 LG Telis Finanz Regensburg 3:02:55 -

2. 2247 Sybille MAI 1982 TG Viktoria Augsburg 3:09:20 +06:25

3. 2098 Stephanie BÖTZL 1981 SWC Regensburg 3:24:53 +21:58

4. 1275 Stefanie STADLER 1982 LG Mettenheim 3:30:54 +27:59

Seniorinnen W40

1. 1 Bianca MEYER 1974 LG Stadtwerke München 2:56:06 -

2. 6478 Irmi SCHÖNHUBER 1975 LG Mettenheim 3:23:07 +27:01

3. 788 Ulrike OPERS 1978 FTSV Straubing 3:56:16 +1:00:10

4. 103 Annika LINKE 1975 TV 1848 Coburg 4:24:10 +1:28:04

Seniorinnen W45

1. 2389 Stefanie BORRIS 1969 TSV Lenting 3:14:00 -

2. 2099 Constanze BOLDT 1973 SWC Regensburg 3:28:27 +14:27

3. 2069 Kerstin PÜSCHL 1971 SV Raigering 3:29:58 +15:58

4. 153 Ingrid MATERNA 1973 SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 3:44:24 +30:24

5. 1367 Barbara BACHINGER 1969 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 4:07:16 +53:16

6. 2344 Henriette APPEL 1969 TSV 1862 Neuburg 5:40:26 +2:26:26

Seniorinnen W50

1. 1645 Amanda REITER 1967 Ptsv Rosenheim 3:08:08 -

2. 2183 Annette SATTLER 1968 Team Klinikum Nürnberg 3:34:51 +26:43

3. 1294 Dagmar LÖTHER 1964 LG Stadtbergen 3:44:54 +36:46

4. 1338 Irmgard LIETZ 1966 FC Edelsfeld 3:46:45 +38:37

5. 2470 Christine SCHRENKER 1965 TV 1848 Coburg 3:54:52 +46:44
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Seniorinnen W55

1. 2469 Christine LIEB 1963 TV 1848 Coburg 3:48:37 -

2. 2118 Maria WILDENAUER 1963 TB Weiden 4:00:03 +11:26

3. 2248 Marion HOFMANN 1960 TG Viktoria Augsburg 4:13:17 +24:40

Seniorinnen W60

1. 2467 Daniela CHRIST 1956 TV 1848 Coburg 4:14:02 -

2. 1799 Gabriele KAISER 1956 SC Unterpfaffenhofen-Germering 4:14:27 +00:25

3. 783 Brigitte BÄRNREUTHER 1957 FSV Großenseebach 4:16:59 +02:57

Seniorinnen W65

1. 5480 Brigitta BIERMANSKI 1949 TSV 1880 Starnberg e.V. 4:53:52 -

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 90
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Männer
1 LG Passau 1                   8:46:24,00 -- Stephan Fruhmann Senioren M35 2:40:23

Giovani Gonzalez Popoca Senioren M35 2:47:51

Richard Friedrich Senioren M35 3:18:10

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 1
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Männer
1 TSV Wolfratshausen 1                   9:06:10,00 -- Klaus Mannweiler Senioren M50 2:45:28

Jürgen Habel Senioren M50 3:09:26

Holger Hohmann Senioren M55 3:11:16

2 Laufverein Region Geiselhöring 1                   10:59:13,00 +1:53:03,00 Georg Stifter Senioren M55 3:15:26

Franz Starzer Senioren M55 3:36:31

Norbert Bachinger Senioren M55 4:07:16

Frauen
1 TV 1848 Coburg 1                   11:57:31,00 -- Christine Lieb Seniorinnen W55 3:48:37

Christine SchrenkerSeniorinnen W50 3:54:52

Daniela Christ Seniorinnen W60 4:14:02

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 3
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